Town of Carrboro

301 W. Main St., Carrboro, NC 27510



Meeting Agenda - Final

Tuesday, September 12, 2023

7:00 PM

COUNCIL WORK SESSION

Council Chambers - Room 110

Town Council

TOWN COUNCIL WORK SESSION

The Council occasionally holds work sessions to allow time for in-depth consideration of certain topics and to provide feedback to the town manager. The Council does not take formal action or receive public comment during work sessions

1. 23-236

Connector Roads Policy Work Session

PURPOSE: The purpose of this Work Session is to provide the Town Council with the opportunity to discuss street connectivity and the Town's Connector Roads Policy.

Attachments:

A - Street Connectivity Memo (09-08-2023)

B - Connector Roads Policy

C - Connector Roads Chronology (09-08-2023)

D - Policies

E - Fire Code Regulations & Notes 22-August-2023.docx

F - Road Connectors Race and Equity Pocket Questions

2. <u>23-235</u> Traffic Calming Work Session

PURPOSE: The purpose of this Work Session is to provide an opportunity for the Town Council to discuss the residential traffic calming process and how it might be simplified.

Attachments:

A - Staff Memo (09-08-23)

B - Residential Traffic Management Plan

C - Map of Traffic Calming Installations 2023.pdf

D - Carrboro Connects - Traffic Calming-related excerpts

E- Traffic Calming Pocket Questions